
2022 Membership
Needed for
25% Target

1 HAWAII 49 -40 52 106.12%
2 LOUISIANA 1,808 -567 1,019 56.36%
3 GEORGIA 4,316 -1,058 2,137 49.51%
4 RHODE ISLAND 316 -44 123 38.92%
5 SOUTH DAKOTA 1,052 -136 399 37.93%
6 ILLINOIS 13,602 -1,754 5,154 37.89%
7 OKLAHOMA 1,380 -150 495 35.87%
8 UTAH 492 -40 163 33.13%
9 IDAHO 606 -48 199 32.84%
10 MONTANA 1,160 -80 370 31.90%
11 TENNESSEE 1,681 -91 511 30.40%
12 WISCONSIN 3,914 -199 1,177 30.07%
13 NEVADA 334 -16 99 29.64%
14 PUERTO RICO 88 -4 26 29.55%
15 MARYLAND 15,533 -685 4,568 29.41%
16 DIST OF COL 92 -4 27 29.35%
17 ALABAMA 2,020 -64 569 28.17%
18 MISSOURI 3,211 -101 904 28.15%
19 CONNECTICUT 1,820 -38 493 27.09%
20 TEXAS 5,425 -112 1,468 27.06%
21 FRANCE 233 -5 63 27.04%
22 IOWA 4,571 -92 1,235 27.02%
23 MISSISSIPPI 795 -13 212 26.67%
24 NORTH DAKOTA 916 -12 241 26.31%
25 NORTH CAROLINA 2,619 -8 663 25.32%
26 FLORIDA 20,745 89 5,097 24.57%
27 OREGON 1,317 9 320 24.30%
28 MASSACHUSETTS 5,074 96 1,173 23.12%
29 NEBRASKA 6,959 166 1,574 22.62%
30 CALIFORNIA 10,338 307 2,278 22.04%
31 MINNESOTA 11,091 330 2,443 22.03%
32 WYOMING 1,273 38 280 22.00%
33 VERMONT 3,576 111 783 21.90%
34 KANSAS 6,424 204 1,402 21.82%
35 NEW JERSEY 9,211 310 1,993 21.64%
36 OHIO 29,946 1,098 6,389 21.34%
37 VIRGINIA 4,023 152 854 21.23%
38 COLORADO 2,632 122 536 20.36%
39 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,382 65 281 20.33%
40 DELAWARE 2,229 127 430 19.29%
41 ALASKA 1,560 90 300 19.23%
42 ARKANSAS 468 31 86 18.38%
43 NEW YORK 29,246 2,537 4,775 16.33%
44 INDIANA 36,657 3,312 5,852 15.96%
45 MICHIGAN 21,985 2,014 3,482 15.84%
46 WASHINGTON 2,086 200 322 15.44%
47 ARIZONA 7,566 755 1,137 15.03%
48 NEW HAMPSHIRE 5,336 641 693 12.99%
49 NEW MEXICO 1,261 156 159 12.61%
50 WEST VIRGINIA 2,183 287 259 11.86%
51 PENNSYLVANIA 58,902 7,883 6,843 11.62%
52 KENTUCKY 2,648 370 292 11.03%
53 MEXICO 26 5 2 7.69%
54 MAINE 2,482 569 52 2.10%
55 PHILIPPINES 66 17 0 0.00%

356,725 16,727 72,454 20.31%

2022 SAL Membership Report as of:  October 11, 2021

Grand Totals:  

DETACHMENTS# Total % of Goal2022 Mbsp. 
Goal



Detachment Goal Total Percent Detachment Goal Total Percent
HAWAII 49 52 106.12% SOUTH DAKOTA 1,052 399 37.93%
UTAH 492 163 33.13% OKLAHOMA 1,380 495 35.87%
IDAHO 606 199 32.84% MONTANA 1,160 370 31.90%
NEVADA 334 99 29.64% TEXAS 5,425 1,468 27.06%
OREGON 1,317 320 24.30% NORTH DAKOTA 916 241 26.31%
CALIFORNIA 10,338 2,278 22.04% NEBRASKA 6,959 1,574 22.62%
ALASKA 1,560 300 19.23% WYOMING 1,273 280 22.00%
WASHINGTON 2,086 322 15.44% KANSAS 6,424 1,402 21.82%
ARIZONA 7,566 1,137 15.03% COLORADO 2,632 536 20.36%
PHILIPPINES 66 0 0.00% NEW MEXICO 1,261 159 12.61%

Totals:    24,414 4,870 19.95% MEXICO 26 2 7.69%
Totals:    28,508 6,926 24.29%

Detachment Goal Total Percent
ILLINOIS 13,602 5,154 37.89% Detachment Goal Total Percent
WISCONSIN 3,914 1,177 30.07% RHODE ISLAND 316 123 38.92%
MISSOURI 3,211 904 28.15% MARYLAND 15,533 4,568 29.41%
IOWA 4,571 1,235 27.02% DIST OF COL 92 27 29.35%
MINNESOTA 11,091 2,443 22.03% CONNECTICUT 1,820 493 27.09%
OHIO 29,946 6,389 21.34% FRANCE 233 63 27.04%
INDIANA 36,657 5,852 15.96% MASSACHUSETTS 5,074 1,173 23.12%
MICHIGAN 21,985 3,482 15.84% VERMONT 3,576 783 21.90%

Totals:    124,977 26,636 21.31% NEW JERSEY 9,211 1,993 21.64%
DELAWARE 2,229 430 19.29%
NEW YORK 29,246 4,775 16.33%
NEW HAMPSHIRE 5,336 693 12.99%

Detachment Goal Total Percent WEST VIRGINIA 2,183 259 11.86%
LOUISIANA 1,808 1,019 56.36% PENNSYLVANIA 58,902 6,843 11.62%
GEORGIA 4,316 2,137 49.51% MAINE 2,482 52 2.10%
TENNESSEE 1,681 511 30.40% Totals:    136,233 22,275 16.35%
PUERTO RICO 88 26 29.55%
ALABAMA 2,020 569 28.17%
MISSISSIPPI 795 212 26.67%
NORTH CAROLINA 2,619 663 25.32%
FLORIDA 20,745 5,097 24.57%
VIRGINIA 4,023 854 21.23%
SOUTH CAROLINA 1,382 281 20.33%
ARKANSAS 468 86 18.38%
KENTUCKY 2,648 292 11.03%

Totals:    42,593 11,747 27.58%

Southern Region - Jason S. Roberts (GA)

2022 SAL Regional Breakdown

Western Region - Leslie "Jim" Stewart (NV) Midwest Region - Juan F. Torres (TX)

Eastern Region - Richard "Dickie" L. Huntley, Jr. (ME)
Central Region - Jeff M. Vrabel, Sr. (OH)
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